TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM602109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Payscout Partners, Inc.		08/02/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Payscout, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 Sepulveda Blvd. #360	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91411	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4410570	PAYSCOUT	
Registration Number:	5463117	GUMSHOE	
Registration Number:	4881694	PAYSCOUT SUPPORTS THE ENTREPRENEURIAL DR	
Registration Number:	5169211	GO GLOBAL NOW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048738624

tucker.barr@agg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: J.Tucker Barr

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP -- Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33786.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barr, J. Tucker
SIGNATURE:	/J. Tucker Barr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0528

Total Attachments: 2

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER -- PAYSCOUT PARTNERS INC to PAYSCOUT LLC#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER -- PAYSCOUT PARTNERS INC to PAYSCOUT LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0529

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 08/06/2019
FILED 10:00 AM 08/06/2019
SR 20196408495 - File Number 6126706

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PAYSCOUT PARTNERS INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

INTO

PAYSCOUT LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, Payscout LLC the undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies as follows

FIRST: The names of the constituent entities are Payscout Partners Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and Payscout LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated August 2nd, 2019, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Payscout LLC, the surviving limited liability company (hereinafter the "Surviving Company") and Payscout Partners Inc. which pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger is merging into the Surviving Company (hereinafter Payscout Inc. is referred to as the "Merging Corporation").

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company is Payscout LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 500 Franklin Tumpike, Suite 201, Ramsey, New Jersey 07446, the principal place of business of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or stockholder of the Merging Corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0530

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Payscout LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name this 2nd day of August, 2019.

Payscout LLC

Bv:

Name: Manpreet Singh

Title: President

Attest:

Name: Cleveland Brown
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 10/09/2020